1 (Loss) profit from discontinued operations relates to the segment profit from the Australian Life Business in FY18 and FY19, and the loss on its sale recognised

during FY19

SUNCORP CAPITAL NOTES 3 PROSPECTUS 57

 4.2.2 Statement of financial position of the Suncorp Group
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2019, as well as the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2018. It also provides the Suncorp Group's pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019, assuming the Offer
and the reinvestment of some of the proceeds of CPS3 occurred on 30 June 2019.
It also includes an adjustment to the historical consolidated statement of financial
position at 30 June 2019 to illustrate the impact of the return of capital to ordinary
shareholders following the sale of the Australian Life Business, as outlined in
Section 3.2.3.

Assets Actuals
as at

30 June 2018

Actuals
as at

30 June 2019

Pro forma
adjustment for
capital return1

Sub-total Pro forma
adjustments for

the Offer2

Pro forma
adjustment for

CPS3
reinvestment3

Pro forma
as at

30 June 2019

Cash and cash equivalents 1,165 1,086 - 1,086 44 - 1,130
Receivables due from other
banks 474 499 - 499  - - 499

Trading securities 1,639 1,227 - 1,227  - - 1,227
Derivatives 256 666 - 666  - - 666
Investment securities 22,706 19,243 (506) 18,737  - - 18,737
Loans and advances 58,598 59,154 - 59,154  - - 59,154
Premiums outstanding 2,668 2,802 - 2,802  - - 2,802
Reinsurance and other
recoveries 2,377 2,656 - 2,656  - - 2,656

Deferred reinsurance assets 834 898 - 898  - - 898
Deferred acquisition costs 706 723 - 723  - - 723
Gross policy liabilities ceded
under reinsurance 528 21 - 21  - - 21

Property, plant and
equipment 211 208 - 208  - - 208

Deferred tax assets 203 242 - 242  - - 242
Goodwill and other intangible
assets 5,722 5,460 - 5,460  - - 5,460

Other assets 1,246 1,350 - 1,350  - - 1,350
Total assets 99,333 96,235 (506) 95,729 44 - 95,773
Liabilities
Payables due to other banks 148 353 - 353 - - 353
Deposits and ST borrowings 45,550 46,190 - 46,190 - - 46,190
Derivatives 207 456 - 456 - - 456
Amounts due to reinsurers 747 776 - 776 - - 776
Payables and other liabilities 2,062 1,980 - 1980 - - 1,980
Current tax liabilities 68 62 - 62 - - 62
Unearned premium liabilities 5,036 5,123 - 5,123 - - 5,123
Outstanding claims liabilities 10,176 10,611 - 10,611 - - 10,611
Gross policy liabilities 2,721 - - - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities 129 155 - 155 - - 155
Managed funds units on
issue 1,285 847 - 847 - - 847

Securitisation liabilities 4,848 3,831 - 3,831 - - 3,831
Debt issues 9,854 10,358 - 10,358 - - 10,358
Subordinated notes 1,394 1,220 - 1,220 - - 1,220
Capital notes 738 741 - 741 44 200 985
Preference shares 397 399 - 399 - (200) 199
Total liabilities 85,360 83,102 - 83,102 44 - 83,146
Net assets 13,973 13,133 (506) 12,627 - - 12,627
Equity
Share capital 12,863 12,889 (506) 12,383 - - 12,383
Reserves 135 207 - 207 - - 207
Retained profits 965 17 - 17 - - 17
Total equity attributable to
owners of Suncorp 13,963 13,113 (506) 12,607 - - 12,607

Non-controlling interests 10 20 - 20 - - 20
Total equity 13,973 13,133 (506) 12,627 - - 12,627

Notes:
1 This adjustment reflects the return of capital to ordinary shareholders completed in October 2019, as outlined in Section 3.2.3.
2 These adjustments assume $250 million of Capital Notes 3 were issued on 30 June 2019, net of issue transaction costs of $6 million, and net of the $200 million

of CPS3 reinvested as described in Note 3. The actual issue amount may be more or less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may
be more or less than $6 million.

3 Under the amendments to the CPS3 Terms, holders of the existing $400 million CPS3 may elect to reinvest the proceeds of their existing CPS3 in the new Capital

[…]

financial statements. The disclosures in the following table represent the specific
parent entity disclosures made for FY19 and FY18.

 4.3.1 Summary financial results

$ million FY18 FY19

Results of Suncorp

Profit after tax for the year 890 806

Total comprehensive income for the year 890 806

 4.3.2 Pro forma summary financial position
The following table sets out Suncorp's summary standalone financial position (as
parent entity) as at 30 June 2018 and as at 30 June 2019. It also provides the pro
forma summary financial position as at 30 June 2019, assuming the Offer and the
reinvestment of some of the proceeds of CPS3 occurred on 30 June 2019. It also
includes an adjustment to the historical summary financial position at 30 June 2019 to
illustrate the impact of the return of capital to ordinary shareholders following the sale
of the Australian Life Business, as outlined in Section 3.2.3.

$ million Actuals as at
30 June 2018

Actuals as at
30 June 2019

Pro forma
adjustment
for capital

return1

Sub-total Pro forma
adjustments for

the Offer and
CPS3

reinvestment2, 3

Pro forma
as at

30 June 2019

Financial position of Suncorp at the end of the financial year

Current assets 669 1,175 (506) 669 44 713

Total assets 15,623 15,783 (506) 15,277 44 15,321

Current liabilities 82 663 - 663 - 663

Total liabilities 1,987 2,399 - 2,399 44 2,443

Net assets 13,636 13,384 (506) 12,878 - 12,878

Total equity of Suncorp
consists of:

Share capital 12,957 12,964 (506) 12,458 - 12,458

Retained profits 679 420 - 420 - 420

Total equity 13,636 13,384 (506) 12,878 - 12,878

Notes:
1 This adjustment reflects the return of capital to ordinary shareholders completed in October 2019, as outlined in Section 3.2.3.
2 These adjustments assume $250 million of Capital Notes 3 were issued on 30 June 2019, net of issue transaction costs of $6 million, and net of the $200 million

of CPS3 reinvested as described in Note 3. The actual issue amount may be more or less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may
be more or less than $6 million.

3 Under the Amendments to the CPS3 Terms approved by the Directors, holders of the existing $400 million CPS3 may elect to reinvest the proceeds of their

[…]

at 30 June 2018 and as at 30 June 2019. It also provides the Suncorp Group's pro
forma capital adequacy position as at 30 June 2019, based on the Suncorp Group’s
financial position as at 30 June 2019 and after adjusting for the following
assumptions:

– $250 million is raised through the Offer. The instrument is to be eligible for
recognition as Additional Tier 1 Capital. Issue costs associated with the Offer are
assumed to be $6 million;

– An assumed $200 million reinvestment from holders of CPS3 as part of the $250
million raised in the Offer, with the balance of the $400 million CPS3 remaining
on issue. CPS3 is currently eligible for recognition as Additional Tier 1 Capital;
and

– An adjustment to the historical capital adequacy position at 30 June 2019 to
illustrate the impact of the return of capital to ordinary shareholders following the
sale of the Australian Life Business, as outlined in Section 3.2.3.

$ million Actuals
as at

30 June
2018

Actuals
as at

30 June
2019

Pro forma
adjustment
for capital

return1

Sub-total

Pro forma
adjustments
for the Offer2

Pro forma
adjustments for

CPS3
Reinvestment3

Pro
forma
as at

30 June
20193

CET1 Capital  6,881 7,341 (506) 6,835 (6)  - 6,829

Additional Tier 1 Capital 1,150 1,150  -  1,150 250 (200) 1,200

Tier 1 Capital  8,031 8,491 (506) 7,985 244 (200) 8,029

Tier 2 Capital 1,554 1,358   1,358   1,358

Total Capital  9,585 9,849 (506) 9,343 244 (200) 9,387

Excess to CET1 Capital
Target (ex dividend) 448 990 (506) 484 (6) 0 478

Excess Total Capital to
target (ex dividend) 1,010 1,377 (506) 871 244 (200) 915

Notes:
1  This adjustment reflects the return of capital to ordinary shareholders completed in October 2019, as outlined in Section 3.2.3.
2  These adjustments assume $250 million of Capital Notes 3 were issued on 30 June 2019, net of issue transaction costs of $6 million, and net of $200 million of

CPS3 reinvested as described in Note 3. The actual issue amount may be more or less than $250 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be
more or less than $6 million.

3  Under the Amendments to the CPS3 Terms approved by the Directors, holders of the existing $400 million CPS3 may elect to reinvest the proceeds of their